
S.No: Date/Day Events

1 1st April, 2024 (Mon) Start of New Session

2 5th April, 2024 (Fri) Alwida Juma (Holiday)

3 8th April to 13th April, 2024 (Mon-Sat) Eid-ul-Fitr (Holiday)

4 14th April, 2024 (Sun) Ambedkar Jayanti (Holiday)

5 25th April, 2024 (Thu) Inter-House Drawing Competition

6 30th April, 2024 (Tue) Teachers Management Meeting

7 16th-20th May 2024 (Thu-Mon) First Unit Test

8 21st May-30th June, 2024 (Tue-Sun) Students Summer Vacation

9 23rd May, 2024 (Thu) Parents Teacher Meeting

10 25th May-25th June, 2024 (Sat-Tue) Teacher's Summer Vacation

11 26th June, 2024 (Wed) Teacher's Reporting

12 1st July, 2024 (Mon) Student's Reporting

13 9th July, 2024 (Tue) Bazm-e-Shibli

14 10th July, 2024 (Wed) Investiture Ceremony

15 17th July, 2024 (Wed) Muharram (Holiday)

16 25th July, 2024 (Thu) Inter-House Patriotic Song Competition

17 31st July, 2024 (Wed) Teachers Management Meeting

18 15th August, 2024 (Thu) Independence Day Celebration

19 19th August, 2024 (Mon) Raksha Bandhan (Holiday)

20 22nd August, 2024 (Thu) Inter-House Hand Writing Competition

21 25th August, 2024 (Sun) Janmashtmi and Chehlum (Holiday)

22 29th August, 2024 (Thu) Sports Day

23 31st August, 2024 (Sat) Teachers Management Meeting

24 1st - 4th September 2024 (Sun-Wed) Secoond Unit Test

25 5th September, 2024 (Thu) Teacher's Day Celebration

26 15th September, 2024 (Sun) Parents Teacher Meeting

27 16th September, 2024 (Mon) Eid Milad-un-Nabi (Holiday)

28 21st September, 2024 (Sat) Inter House Naat Recitation Competition

29 30th September, 2024 (Mon) Teachers Management Meeting

30 1st October, 2024 (Tue) Clean Campus, Green Campus (Tree Plantation 

31 2nd October, 2024 (Wed) Gandhi Jayanti (Holiday)

32 9th October, 2024 (Wed) Urdu Day (Allama Iqbal Day)

33 12th October, 2024 (Sat) Dushehra (Holiday)

34 17th October, 2024 (Thu) Sir Syed Day Celebration

35 17th-24th October, 2024 (Thu-Thu) Half Yearly Examination 

36 31st October, 2024 (Thu)

Parents Teacher Meeting/ Teachers 

Management Meeting

37 2nd November, 2024 (Sat) Deepawali (Holiday)

38 14th November, 2024 (Thu) Children Day (Inter House Speech Competition)

39 30th November, 2024 (Sat) Teachers Management Meeting

40 15th December, 2024 (Sun) Tentative Date Annual Function

41 19th December, 2024 (Thu) General Knowledge Quiz Competition

42 25th December, 2024 (Wed) Christmas (Holiday)

43 26th-31st December, 2024 (Thu-Tue) Third Unit Test

44 31st December, 2024 (Tue) Teachers Management Meeting

45 1st - 10th January, 2025 (Wed-Fri) Winter Vacation for Students

46 1st - 6th January, 2025 (Wed-Mon) Winter Vacation for Teachers

47 11th January, 2025 (Sat) Parents Teachers Meeting

48 14th January, 2025 (Mon) Makarsankranti/Hazrat Ali's Birthday (Holiday)

49 26th January, 2025 (Sun) Republic Day

50 27th - 2nd Febuay, 2025 (Mon-Sun) Pre Board Class X and XII

51 31th January, 2025 (Thursday) Teachers Management Meeting

Hera Public School, Phadgudia, Azamgarh
School Calender 2024-25



52 10th February, 2025 (Mon) Farewell and Preparation Leave for Class X and 

53 14th February, 2025 (Fri) Shab-e-Barat

54 20th February, 2025 (Thursday) Inter-house Debate Competition

55 26th February, 2025 (Wed) Maha Shivratri (Holiday)

56 27th February, 2025 (Thursday) Teachers Management Meeting

57 13th March, 2025 (Thursday) Holi (Holiday)

58 5th- 20th March, 2025 (Tue-Thu) Annual Examination 

59 27th March, 2025 (Thu) Declaration of Results

60 28th March, 2025 (Thu) Management Teachers Meeting (Result Review)

61 28th March, 2025 (Friday) Alwida Juma (Holiday)

62 29th March to 4th April, 2025 (Sat-Fri) Eid ul Fitr (Holiday)

63 5th April, 2025 (Sat) Start of New Session

Note:

4. Club Activities: In Every Second half of the Thursday. Except during Examination.

 1. This academic annual planner is tentative, and school authorities reserve the right to change any proposed 

2. All Islamic holidays are based on the Lunar Calendar and subject to the sighting of the moon.

3. Any holiday mentioned in the schedule may be cancelled by school authorities under any circumstances.


